NOW, THEREFORE, for and m consideration of the promises and mutual 

agreements of the parties hereto, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and 

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows: 

1. Beck Energy shall pay Sixty-six Thousand Four Hundred and Thirty-five 

Dollars ($66,435) to the Division for the above discussed brine and oil-field 

waste disposal violations at the Harry Cisler No. 3 Well. 

a. Payment of Sixty-six Thousand Four Hundred and Thirty-five Dollars 

($66,435) shall be made no later than September 15, 2010. Payment 

shall be made by delivery of a certified check payable to the order of the 

"Treasurer, State of Ohio" and delivered to Counsel for the Division, 

Assistant Attorney General Molly Corey, 2045 Morse Rd., Bldg.